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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to 
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate 
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers 
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" 
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in 
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or 
arriving flights.
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 11,174,612  132,689,837  132,689,837

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International
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 3,776,289
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 85,136,093
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 1.6
 3.6

 85,136,093
 47,553,744

 1.6
 3.6

 3.3  2.3  2.3

 121,950  1,304,393  1,304,393

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 14.5  0.7  0.7

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,795 -0.2  38,861  7.6  38,861  7.6

 207,645  2,246,290  2,246,290

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 7.5  7.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
N/A

   2,394,682

N/A
N/A
    7

N/A
N/A

  26,210,999

N/A
N/A

   11.0

N/A
N/A

  26,210,999

N/A
N/A

   11.0

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers

 14,162
 158,351
 123,522

-2.8
 48.7
 5.8

 174,884
 1,476,437
 1,480,589

 2.0
 21.8
 0.8

 174,884
 1,476,437
 1,480,589

 2.0
 21.8
 0.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J.Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
For the sixth year in row, the region’s overall traffic set an 
all-time record as the airports served 132.7 million 
passengers, eclipsing the 129.7 million passenger mark 
set in 2016. The international sector set the pace in 2017 
as it handled  47.5 million international passengers, 
breaking the all-time international passenger traffic record
set in 2016,  while growing  at a 3.5 percent clip. Our 85.1 
million domestic passengers. The domestic sector, which 
makes up 63 percent of the region’s passengers, saw 
slightly less robust growth than international, but 
nevertheless eclipsed the previous record also set in 2016
 while handling  85.1 million passengers (a net addition of 
1.3 million passengers, for a 1.6 percent gain). The 
region's total cargo volume  grew a strong 7.5 percent, the 
fastest growth since the 17 percent gain during the 
economic recovery in 2010. Growth was broad-based as 
both the domestic and international sectors registered 
solid gains of 6.1 and 8.3 percent respectively.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 281,873  2,957,026 9.3  9.3Total suburban airport passengers 

 1.7

 20.8  2,957,026

 92,089
 24,776
 5,085

 933,686
 299,940
 70,767

 933,686
 299,940
 70,767

 19.4
 2.8
-3.4

 0.4
 1.3
 1.3

 14,987  153,563  153,563 2.0  9.0  9.0

 84,631
 123,014

 2.6
 1.1

 800,282
 1,446,008

 6.1
 8.3

 800,282
 1,446,008

 6.1
 8.3

 565,258
 514,063

 1,818,205
 134,302

-6.0
 20.2

 109.6
-6.8

 7,095,316
 5,903,542

 21,105,607
 1,628,002

-9.9
 0.0

 111.5
 0.3

 7,095,316
 5,903,542

 21,105,607
 1,628,002

-9.9
 0.0

 111.5
 0.3

 0.4
 1.3
 1.3

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2 16-FEB-18 10:07 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  348,357  18.1  3,785,535 -0.1  3,785,535 -0.1
 1,594,187  4.5  19,534,000  1.5  19,534,000  1.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  44,035  38.3  413,997  2.7  413,997  2.7



UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
NORWEGIAN AIR
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
AER LINGUS
EL AL
ALITALIA
WESTJET

Airline Name

 23,335,701
 23,986,490
 13,454,547
 14,480,089
 4,214,109
 2,077,523
 1,927,493

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 740,483
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,961,412
 5,529,851
 3,739,161
 2,660,220

 0
 0
 0

 1,902,287
 1,624,180
 1,200,935
 1,127,174
 1,099,556
 1,063,274

 986,453
 775,737

 0
 619,834
 615,579
 591,763
 566,254

Intl

 31,297,113
 29,516,341
 17,193,708
 17,140,309

 4,214,109
 2,077,523
 1,927,493
 1,902,287
 1,624,180
 1,200,935
 1,127,174
 1,099,556
 1,063,274
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 775,737
 740,483
 619,834
 615,579
 591,763
 566,254
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 23.7
 46.1
 59.2
 72.2
 75.4
 77.0
 78.4
 79.9
 81.1
 82.0
 82.9
 83.7
 84.5
 85.3
 85.9
 86.4
 86.9
 87.4
 87.8
 88.2

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
DELTA
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
LUFTHANSA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
ASIANA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
KOREAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
ABX AIR INC
ASL former TNT
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
SAS

Airline Name

 485,921
 199,834
 166,178
 126,465

 84,209
 76,036
 58,752
 54,898
 53,850
 52,722
 51,145
 49,809
 46,061
 42,593
 41,807
 34,830
 30,664
 30,050
 29,707
 26,765

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2017Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1120.2 104

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1120.2  18
International Passenger Service

 325.5  77

Freighter Service

 2.7  14

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1271.5

 185.6

 15

 74

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

341.2 126@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1461.4 230

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 85,136,093

 4,128,786

 7,360,123

 3,731,141

 2,369,338

 25,091,955

 4,872,401

Passengers

 800,283

 5,391

 13,858

 77,687

 12,297

 910,193

 426,583

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary3.RDF16-FEB-18 10:07 AM
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 21.6
 30.5
 37.9
 43.6
 47.3
 50.7
 53.3
 55.7
 58.1
 60.5
 62.8
 65.0
 67.0
 68.9
 70.8
 72.3
 73.7
 75.0
 76.4
 77.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 618.1
 502.1

 14
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 120.2
 172.2
 33.1

 5
 69
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 0.0
 0.1
 2.6

 1
 3

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 999.4
 120.8

 75
 29

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 6
 11
 6
 7

 14
 55
 27

 8.6
 21.9
 23.2
 84.6
 28.9

 120.6
 53.4


