#### The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

### December 2017

### **Monthly Traffic Report**

# Newark Liberty International John F.Kennedy International LaGuardia

## Stewart International Teterboro & regional satellite airport summaries

Aviation Department - Traffic Statistics

JoJo Quayson Santiago Grullon Jean Debrosse Tushar Japi

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.

Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers

arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for the week in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.

For the sixth year in row, the region's overall traffic set an all-time record as the airports served 132.7 million passengers, eclipsing the 129.7 million passenger mark set in 2016. The international sector set the pace in 2017 as it handled 47.5 million international passengers, breaking the all-time international passenger traffic record set in 2016, while growing at a 3.5 percent clip. Our 85.1 million domestic passengers. The domestic sector, which makes up 63 percent of the region's passengers, saw slightly less robust growth than international, but nevertheless eclipsed the previous record also set in 2016 while handling 85.1 million passengers (a net addition of 1.3 million passengers, for a 1.6 percent gain). The region's total cargo volume grew a strong 7.5 percent, the fastest growth since the 17 percent gain during the economic recovery in 2010. Growth was broad-based as both the domestic and international sectors registered solid gains of 6.1 and 8.3 percent respectively.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

### THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ DECEMBER 2017 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 M onths Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

### Region

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	7,398,323	4.7	85,136,093	1.6	85,136,093	1.6
International	3,776,289	0.6	47,553,744	3.6	47,553,744	3.6
Total Revenue Passengers	11,174,612	3.3	132,689,837	2.3	132,689,837	2.3
Non Revenue Passengers	348,357	18.1	3,785,535	-0.1	3,785,535	-0.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	1,594,187	4.5	19,534,000	1.5	19,534,000	1.5
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	92,089	19.4	933,686	0.4	933,686	0.4
International	24,776	2.8	299,940	1.3	299,940	1.3
General Aviation	5,085	-3.4	70,767	1.3	70,767	1.3
Total	121,950	14.5	1,304,393	0.7	1,304,393	0.7
Note:freighter flights included in above	3,795	-0.2	38,861	7.6	38,861	7.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	44,035	38.3	413,997	2.7	413,997	2.7
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	84,631	2.6	800,282	6.1	800,282	6.1
International	123,014	1.1	1,446,008	8.3	1,446,008	8.3
Total	207,645	1.7	2,246,290	7.5	2,246,290	7.5
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	14,987	2.0	153,563	9.0	153,563	9.0
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	565,258	-6.0	7,095,316	-9.9	7,095,316	-9.9
Taxis Dispatched	514,063	20.2	5,903,542	0.0	5,903,542	0.0
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers	1,818,205	109.6	21,105,607	111.5	21,105,607	111.5
Other Ground Transportation Passengers	134,302	-6.8	1,628,002	0.3	1,628,002	0.3
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,394,682	7	26,210,999	11.0	26,210,999	11.0
Regional Airports: Other						
Teterboro: Flight Movements	14,162	-2.8	174,884	2.0	174,884	2.0
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers	158,351	48.7	1,476,437	21.8	1,476,437	21.8
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers	123,522	5.8	1,480,589	0.8	1,480,589	0.8
Total suburban airport passengers	281,873	20.8	2,957,026	9.3	2,957,026	9.3

Airline Ranking by Passengers				Ranking by Freight Volume					
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	23,335,701	7,961,412	31,297,113	23.7	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	485,921	21.6
2	DELTA	23,986,490	5,529,851	29,516,341	46.1	2	UNITED PARCEL	199,834	30.5
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	13,454,547	3,739,161	17,193,708	59.2	3	UNITED	166,178	37.9
4	AMERICAN	14,480,089	2,660,220	17,140,309	72.2	4	DELTA	126,465	43.6
5	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	4,214,109	0	4,214,109	75.4	5	AMERICAN	84,209	47.3
6	SPIRIT AIRLINES	2,077,523	0	2,077,523	77.0	6	CATHAY PACIFIC	76,036	50.7
7	VIRGIN AMERICA	1,927,493	0	1,927,493	78.4	7	LUFTHANSA	58,752	53.3
8	AIR CANADA	0	1,902,287	1,902,287	79.9	8	CHINA AIRLINES (CAL	54,898	55.7
9	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,624,180	1,624,180	81.1	9	BRITISH AIRWAYS	53,850	58.1
10	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	1,200,935	1,200,935	82.0	10	CARGOLUX AIRLINES	52,722	60.5
11	LUFTHANSA	0	1,127,174	1,127,174	82.9	11	ASIANA	51,145	62.8
12	AIR FRANCE	0	1,099,556	1,099,556	83.7	12	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	49,809	65.0
13	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	1,063,274	1,063,274	84.5	13	KOREAN	46,061	67.0
14	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	986,453	986,453	85.3	14	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	42,593	68.9
15	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	775,737	775,737	85.9	15	ABX AIR INC	41,807	70.8
16	ALASKA AIRLINES	740,483	0	740,483	86.4	16	ASL former TNT	34,830	72.3
17	AER LINGUS	0	619,834	619,834	86.9	17	ANA (ALL NIPPON)	30,664	73.7
18	EL AL	0	615,579	615,579	87.4	18	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE	30,050	75.0
19	ALITALIA	0	591,763	591,763	87.8	19	<b>EMIRATES AIRLINES</b>	29,707	76.4
20	WESTJET	0	566,254	566,254	88.2	20	SAS	26,765	77.6

Passengers & Freight by Market Group					
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight			
DOMESTIC	85,136,093	800,283			
CANADA	4,128,786	5,391			
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	7,360,123	13,858			
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	3,731,141	77,687			
MEXICO	2,369,338	12,297			
TRANSATLANTIC	25,091,955	910,193			
TRANSPACIFIC	4,872,401	426,583			

Passenger Demographic Data		Survey taken from May to mid June 2016			
Business Only	17.0%	Local Origin & Destination	76.2%		
Leisure, some Business, Other	83.0%	Connecting Passengers	23.8%		
Male	50.9%	Average age	36.2		
Female	49.1%	Average Household Income	\$96,393		
O&D Passenger Mode of A		Local Passenger Origin			
Private Car	33.8%	NYC	68.1%		
Drove Rental Car	3.5%	Manhattan	46.9%		
Taxi	15.2%	Brooklyn	8.9%		
Limo/Town Car	5.5%	Queens	8.4%		
Uber/Lyft	11.3%	New Jersey	15.8%		
SuperShuttle/Shared-Ride Van	2.4%	Long Island	3.3%		
Train/Subway/AirTrain	18.1%	Westchester & Rockland	1.8%		
Bus	6.3%	Pennsγlvania	2.9%		
Local Shuttle/Van	4.0%	•			

OAG schedules: airlir	nes serving Re	gion	
Domestic Passenger Service	Fligh	ts (daily)	Airlines
Scheduled		618.1	14
Commuter		502.1	4
	@Sub-Total	1120.2	18
International Passenger Service	ce		
Scheduled: USA Flag		120.2	5
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		172.2	69
Commuter: USA Flag		33.1	3
	@Sub-Total	325.5	77
Freighter Service			
All Cargo: USA Flag		0.0	1
All Cargo: Foreign Flag		0.1	3
Scheduled Passenger: Fore	ign Flag	2.6	10
	@Sub-Total	2.7	14
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)		1271.5	15
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicat	ed)	185.6	74

OAG schedules: Nonstop D	estinations	
Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)	Cities
Jet Service Provided	999.4	75
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	120.8	29
@Sub-Total	<i>I</i> 1120.2	104
International nonstop cities served		
Jet service provided		
Central America Less Mexico	8.6	6
South America	21.9	11
Mexico	23.2	6
Canada	84.6	7
Transpacific	28.9	14
Transatlantic	120.6	55
Carribean and Bermuda	53.4	27
@Sub-Total	341.2	126
Total number of cities having nonstop service	<b>es</b> 1461.4	230